Sheep

DALSTON SHOW IS CURRENTLY REGULATED UNDER THE ANIMAL GATHERINGS (ENGLAND) ORDER 2010.

EXHIBITORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL DEFRA MOVEMENT AND HEALTH REGULATIONS.

DEFRA - MAEDI VISNA ACCREDITED FLOCK SCHEME:

SHEEP FROM BOTH MV ACCREDITED AND NON-ACCREDITED MV FLOCKS WILL BE ACCEPTED AT THIS YEAR'S SHOW.

PLEASE INDICATE YOUR MV STATUS WHEN COMPLETING YOUR ENTRY FORM & NOTE THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF STATUS, FORM
SH20 WILL BE

REQUIRED TO GAIN ENTRY TO THE ACCREDITED SECTION ON THE DAY

09/08/2025 08:30

YOUNG HANDLERS SHEEP SECTION

Both MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep accepted, but classification must be stated on the entry form
Dalston Show Glass Trophy for best handler in Class 87

Dalston Show Rose Bowl for best handler in Class 88

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges
Cath Armstrong (Judge)

Number Name Description
88 ANY BREED OF SHEEP to be shown by a young person under the age of 10 years on the 31st  Prizes awarded for handling only.
August 2024 Kindly Sponsored By: Hopes
Auction
89 ANY BREED OF SHEEP to be shown by a young person between 11 and 16 years on the 31st  Prizes awarded for handling only.
August 2024 Kindly Sponsored By: Dodd &

Co



BLUEFACED LEICESTERS

Dalston Show Challenge Cup for the Best Sheep in the Bluefaced Leicester Classes.
Mrs M Shadwick Challenge Salver for the Best Bluefaced Leicester TUP Lamb
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Lisa Fleming (Judge)

Number

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

C1

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

Champion Animal in the Bluefaced Leicester Classes. Winners of each class to
be judged.

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Centre Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Drainwise (Civils) Ltd

Armstrong Watson

C & D Auction Marts Ltd

Armstrong Vehicle

NFU Mutual, Carlisle

J Stobart & Sons Ltd

Saint & Co

Dalston Show Challenge Cup



SUFFOLKS

Dalston Show Challenge Cup given for the Champion Animal in the Suffolk Classes.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mrs G Soulsby (Judge)

Number

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

c2

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

Champion Animal in the Suffolk Classes. Winners of each class to be
judged

Description

Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets

Kindly Sponsored By: Cartmell Shepherd

Kindly Sponsored By: Savills (UK) Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By: Arrow Web Solutions

Kindly Sponsored By: N & | Marshall t/a Utility
Warehouse

Kindly Sponsored By: Thomas Armstrong (Aggregates)
Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By: G D and M Dunglinson

Dalston Show Challenge Cup



TEXEL

the late Mr Robert Lockhart Rose Bowl for the Champion Texel
the late Mr Robert Pigg Trophy for the Best Group of Three Texels.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Simon Graham (Judge)

Number

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

C3

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

Champion Animal in the Texel Classes. Winners of each class to be
judged

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:
Club

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:
Club

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kate Robson Estate Agent

Solway and Tyne Texel Breeders

Dodd & Co

Dalston Aggregates

Solway & Tyne Texel Breeders

NFU Mutual, Carlisle

Arrow Web Solutions

late Mr. Robert Lockhart Rose Bowl



CHAROLLAIS SHEEP

Ted & Ruth Kirby Trophy for the Champion Animal.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

David Norman (Judge)

Number

111

112

113

114

115

116

c4

Name

RAM (ANY AGE)

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

EWE LAMB

GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

Champion Animal in the Charollais Sheep Classes. Winners of each class to be
judged.

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Catering Co

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

The Red Radish

Story Homes

Stan Palmer

Cartmell Shepherd

Porters of Calthwaite

Hopes Auction

Ted and Ruth Kirby Trophy



ZWARTBLES

Wolfclyde Cup for the Champion Animal.
Coppice Wood Cup for the Reserve Champion Animal.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Andrew Bateman (Judge)

Number

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

C5

S

Name

RAM (ANY AGE)

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

EWE LAMB

EWE LAMB (UNTRIMMED)

GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

Champion Animal in the Zwartbles Classes. Winners of each class to be
judged

Reserve Champion Animal in the Zwartbles Classes

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:
Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By:

Paragon Veterinary Group

Certas Energy

Dalston Aggregates

Kate Robson Estate Agent

G D and M Dunglinson

First Engineering Services

Stan Palmer

Wolfclyde Cup presented by Anne Duckworth

Coppice Wood Cup presented by Kevin Robinson



ANY OTHER NATIVE PURE BREED OF SHEEP

Dalston Show Trophy for the Champion Animal.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges
Matty Tomkins (Judge)

Number Name

124 AGED RAM

125 SHEARLING RAM

126 TUP LAMB

127 EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON

128 SHEARLING GIMMER

129 EWE LAMB

130 GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES

C6 Champion Animal in the Any other native pure breed of Sheep Classes. Winner all

classes to be judged

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Estate Agent

Kindly Sponsored By:

Vets Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By:

Ltd

Kindly Sponsored By:

Carlisle

Dalston Show Trophy

Nestle UK

Roland Hill Ltd

Stan Palmer

Kate Robson

Craig Robinson

Drainwise (Civils)

NFU Mutual,



ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL PURE BREED OF SHEEP

Dalston Show Salver for the Champion Animal.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges
Brian Bowe (Judge)

Number Name Description

131 AGED RAM Kindly Sponsored By: The Red Radish
Catering Co

132 SHEARLING RAM Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets
Ltd

133 RAM LAMB Kindly Sponsored By: Nestle UK

134 EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON Kindly Sponsored By: Paragon Veterinary
Group

135 SHEARLING GIMMER Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle

136 EWE LAMB Kindly Sponsored By: Dalston Aggregates

137 GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES Kindly Sponsored By: Saint & Co

Cc7 Champion Animal in Any other Continental pure breed of sheep. Winner all classes  Dalston Show Salver

to be judged



BUTCHER’S LAMBS AND COMMERCIAL SHEEP

Dalston Show Trophy for the best ram in classes 137, 138 and 139.
Mr Stan Mounsey Trophy for the best pen of sheep from Classes 140 and 141 (and represented by Stan Palmer Ltd in 2013).

the late Mrs C. Waugh Trophy for the best pen of sheep from Classes 142 and 143.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Seth Armstrong (Judge)

Number

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

C8

C9

C10

Name

SINGLE COMMERCIAL AGED RAM

SINGLE COMMERCIAL SHEARLING RAM

SINGLE COMMERCIAL RAM LAMB

PEN OF 2 BUTCHER’S LAMBS (any breed) - under 90kgs
combined weight

PEN OF 2 BUTCHER'’S LAMBS (any breed) - over 90kgs combined
weight

PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED EWES

PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED SHEARLINGS

PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED GIMMER LAMBS

Best Ram in Classes 138, 139 and 140. Winners each Class to be
judged.

Best pen of Sheep from Classes 141 and 142

Best pen of Sheep from Classes 143, 144 and 145

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Directors

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Dalston Show Trophy

NFU Mutual, Carlisle

First Engineering Services Ltd

Jill Glencross Independent Funeral

C & D Auction Marts Ltd

Paragon Veterinary Group

Drainwise (Civils) Ltd

Craig Robinson Vets

Saint & Co

Mr Stan Mounsey Trophy

the late Mrs C Waugh Trophy



COLOURED RYELAND

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Nicholas Burton (Judge)

Number

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE - 1 Male and 2 Females

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Jill Glencross Independent Funeral Director

Thomas Armstrong (Aggregates) Ltd

PFK Rural

Nestle UK

Drainwise (Civils) Ltd

Certas Energy

Nestle UK



RYELAND

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Nicholas Burton (Judge)

Number

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE - 1 Male and 2 Females

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Story Homes

David Allen

Dodd & Co

Certas Energy

NFU Mutual, Carlisle

Drainwise (Civils) Ltd

Hopes Auction



DUTCH SPOTTED

Alf Raven Championship Trophy for the Champion Animal
Eilidh Horton Early Bird Trophy for the young handler who is the most professional across all classes
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Nick Brown (Judge)

Number

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

Name

AGED RAM

SHEARLING RAM

RAM LAMB

EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON

SHEARLING GIMMER

GIMMER LAMB

GROUP OF THREE - 1 male and 2 females

Description

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Kindly Sponsored By:

Dalston Aggregates

David Allen

Kate Robson Estate Agent

Certas Energy

Arrow Web Solutions

Drainwise (Civils) Ltd

Story Homes



Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes

A Trophy presented by the late Robert Pigg of Dalston to the Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes.To be
held for one year. To be selected by all Pure Bred Class Judges. Champion Animals from each breed to be judged.
Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description
OC1 Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes. Champion Animal the late Robert Pigg of Dalston Trophy to the Overall Champion in
for each class to be judged the Pure Bred Classes.

To be selected by all Pure Bred Class Judges. Champion Animals
from each breed to be judged.
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