Sheep

DALSTON SHOW IS CURRENTLY REGULATED UNDER THE ANIMAL GATHERINGS (ENGLAND) ORDER 2010. EXHIBITORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL DEFRA MOVEMENT AND HEALTH REGULATIONS. DEFRA - MAEDI VISNA ACCREDITED FLOCK SCHEME:

SHEEP FROM BOTH MV ACCREDITED AND NON-ACCREDITED MV FLOCKS WILL BE ACCEPTED AT THIS YEAR'S SHOW.

PLEASE INDICATE YOUR MV STATUS WHEN COMPLETING YOUR ENTRY FORM & NOTE THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF STATUS, FORM SH20 WILL BE

REQUIRED TO GAIN ENTRY TO THE ACCREDITED SECTION ON THE DAY 09/08/2025 08:30

YOUNG HANDLERS SHEEP SECTION

Both MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep accepted, but classification must be stated on the entry form Dalston Show Glass Trophy for best handler in Class 87 Dalston Show Rose Bowl for best handler in Class 88

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Cath Armstrong (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
88	ANY BREED OF SHEEP to be shown by a young person under the age of 10 years on the 31st August 2024	Prizes awarded for handling only. Kindly Sponsored By: Hopes Auction
89	ANY BREED OF SHEEP to be shown by a young person between 11 and 16 years on the 31st August 2024	Prizes awarded for handling only. Kindly Sponsored By: Dodd & Co

BLUEFACED LEICESTERS

Dalston Show Challenge Cup for the Best Sheep in the Bluefaced Leicester Classes. Mrs M Shadwick Challenge Salver for the Best Bluefaced Leicester TUP Lamb

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Lisa Fleming (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
90	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
91	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Armstrong Watson
92	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: C & D Auction Marts Ltd
93	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Armstrong Vehicle Centre Ltd
94	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
95	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: J Stobart & Sons Ltd
96	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: Saint & Co
C1	Champion Animal in the Bluefaced Leicester Classes. Winners of each class to be judged.	Dalston Show Challenge Cup

SUFFOLKS

Dalston Show Challenge Cup given for the Champion Animal in the Suffolk Classes.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mrs G Soulsby (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
97	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets
98	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Cartmell Shepherd
99	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Savills (UK) Ltd
100	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Arrow Web Solutions
101	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: N & I Marshall t/a Utility Warehouse
102	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Thomas Armstrong (Aggregates) Ltd
103	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: G D and M Dunglinson
C2	Champion Animal in the Suffolk Classes. Winners of each class to be judged	Dalston Show Challenge Cup

TEXEL

the late Mr Robert Lockhart Rose Bowl for the Champion Texel the late Mr Robert Pigg Trophy for the Best Group of Three Texels.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Simon Graham (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
104	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Kate Robson Estate Agent
105	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Solway and Tyne Texel Breeders Club
106	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Dodd & Co
107	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Dalston Aggregates
108	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Solway & Tyne Texel Breeders Club
109	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
110	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: Arrow Web Solutions
C3	Champion Animal in the Texel Classes. WInners of each class to be judged	late Mr. Robert Lockhart Rose Bowl

CHAROLLAIS SHEEP

Ted & Ruth Kirby Trophy for the Champion Animal. Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

David Norman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
111	RAM (ANY AGE)	Kindly Sponsored By: The Red Radish Catering Co
112	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Story Homes
113	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Stan Palmer
114	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Cartmell Shepherd
115	EWE LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Porters of Calthwaite
116	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: Hopes Auction
C4	Champion Animal in the Charollais Sheep Classes. Winners of each class to be judged.	Ted and Ruth Kirby Trophy

ZWARTBLES

Wolfclyde Cup for the Champion Animal.

Coppice Wood Cup for the Reserve Champion Animal.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Andrew Bateman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
117	RAM (ANY AGE)	Kindly Sponsored By: Paragon Veterinary Group
118	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Certas Energy
119	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Dalston Aggregates
120	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Kate Robson Estate Agent
121	EWE LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: G D and M Dunglinson
122	EWE LAMB (UNTRIMMED)	Kindly Sponsored By: First Engineering Services Ltd
123	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: Stan Palmer
C5	Champion Animal in the Zwartbles Classes. Winners of each class to be judged	Wolfclyde Cup presented by Anne Duckworth
S1	Reserve Champion Animal in the Zwartbles Classes	Coppice Wood Cup presented by Kevin Robinson

ANY OTHER NATIVE PURE BREED OF SHEEP

Dalston Show Trophy for the Champion Animal.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Matty Tomkins (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
124	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Nestle UK
125	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Roland Hill Ltd
126	TUP LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Stan Palmer
127	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Kate Robson Estate Agent
128	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets Ltd
129	EWE LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
130	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
C6	Champion Animal in the Any other native pure breed of Sheep Classes. Winner all classes to be judged	Dalston Show Trophy

ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL PURE BREED OF SHEEP

Dalston Show Salver for the Champion Animal.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Brian Bowe (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
131	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: The Red Radish Catering Co
132	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets Ltd
133	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Nestle UK
134	EWE THAT HAS REARED A LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Paragon Veterinary Group
135	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
136	EWE LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Dalston Aggregates
137	GROUP OF THREE, 1 MALE & 2 FEMALES	Kindly Sponsored By: Saint & Co
C7	Champion Animal in Any other Continental pure breed of sheep. Winner all classes to be judged	Dalston Show Salver

BUTCHER'S LAMBS AND COMMERCIAL SHEEP

Dalston Show Trophy for the best ram in classes 137, 138 and 139.

Mr Stan Mounsey Trophy for the best pen of sheep from Classes 140 and 141 (and represented by Stan Palmer Ltd in 2013). the late Mrs C. Waugh Trophy for the best pen of sheep from Classes 142 and 143.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Seth Armstrong (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
138	SINGLE COMMERCIAL AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
139	SINGLE COMMERCIAL SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: First Engineering Services Ltd
140	SINGLE COMMERCIAL RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Jill Glencross Independent Funeral Directors
141	PEN OF 2 BUTCHER'S LAMBS (any breed) - under 90kgs combined weight	Kindly Sponsored By: C & D Auction Marts Ltd
142	PEN OF 2 BUTCHER'S LAMBS (any breed) - over 90kgs combined weight	Kindly Sponsored By: Paragon Veterinary Group
143	PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED EWES	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
144	PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED SHEARLINGS	Kindly Sponsored By: Craig Robinson Vets
145	PEN OF 2 CROSS BRED GIMMER LAMBS	Kindly Sponsored By: Saint & Co
C8	Best Ram in Classes 138, 139 and 140. Winners each Class to be judged.	Dalston Show Trophy
C9	Best pen of Sheep from Classes 141 and 142	Mr Stan Mounsey Trophy
C10	Best pen of Sheep from Classes 143, 144 and 145	the late Mrs C Waugh Trophy

COLOURED RYELAND

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Nicholas Burton (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
146	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Jill Glencross Independent Funeral Director
147	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Thomas Armstrong (Aggregates) Ltd
148	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: PFK Rural
149	EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Nestle UK
150	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
151	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Certas Energy
152	GROUP OF THREE - 1 Male and 2 Females	Kindly Sponsored By: Nestle UK

RYELAND

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Mr Nicholas Burton (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
153	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Story Homes
154	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: David Allen
155	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Dodd & Co
156	EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Certas Energy
157	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: NFU Mutual, Carlisle
158	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
159	GROUP OF THREE - 1 Male and 2 Females	Kindly Sponsored By: Hopes Auction

DUTCH SPOTTED

Alf Raven Championship Trophy for the Champion Animal Eilidh Horton Early Bird Trophy for the young handler who is the most professional across all classes

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

Nick Brown (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
160	AGED RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: Dalston Aggregates
161	SHEARLING RAM	Kindly Sponsored By: David Allen
162	RAM LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Kate Robson Estate Agent
163	EWE THAT HAS REARED LAMB THIS SEASON	Kindly Sponsored By: Certas Energy
164	SHEARLING GIMMER	Kindly Sponsored By: Arrow Web Solutions
165	GIMMER LAMB	Kindly Sponsored By: Drainwise (Civils) Ltd
166	GROUP OF THREE - 1 male and 2 females	Kindly Sponsored By: Story Homes

Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes

A Trophy presented by the late Robert Pigg of Dalston to the Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes. To be held for one year. To be selected by all Pure Bred Class Judges. Champion Animals from each breed to be judged.

Ring: Sheep Rings

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
OC1	Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes. Champion Animal for each class to be judged	the late Robert Pigg of Dalston Trophy to the Overall Champion in the Pure Bred Classes. To be selected by all Pure Bred Class Judges. Champion Animals from each breed to be judged.